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Regional Roundtable 
 

According to the Transportation Investment Act, a Regional Roundtable will be established in 

each region.  Membership will consist of two members from each county (the County 

Commission chair and a mayor elected by the mayors within the county).  For the Atlanta 

Roundtable, the Mayor of Atlanta will also be a member. 

 

   Atlanta Roundtable Membership: 

 
Jurisdiction Roundtable Member Contact 

Gwinnett – Norcross Bucky Johnson, 

Roundtable Chair 

bucky@norcrossga.net 

Atlanta Kasim Reed mkreed@atlantaga.gov 

Cherokee County Buzz Ahrens lbahrens@cherokeega.com 

Cherokee – Holly Springs Tim Downing tdowning@hollyspringsga.us 

Clayton County Eldrin Bell eldrin.bell@co.clayton.ga.us 

Clayton – Lake City Willie Oswalt g.garr-atlanta@worldnet.att.net 

Cobb County Tim Lee tlee@cobbcounty.org 

Cobb – Kennesaw Mark Mathews mmathews@kennesaw-ga.gov 

DeKalb County Burrell Ellis (CEO) ceo@dekalbcountyga.gov 

DeKalb – Decatur Bill Floyd wffloyd@bellsouth.net 

Douglas County Tom Worthan  tworthan@co.douglas.ga.us 

Douglas – Douglasville Mickey Thompson mickey-thompson@ci.douglasville.ga.us 

Fayette County Herb Frady herbf@fayettecountyga.gov 

Fayette – Fayetteville Ken Steele ksteele@fayetteville-ga.gov 

Fulton County John Eaves John.eaves@fultoncountyga.gov 

Fulton – Union City Ralph Moore caram@bellsouth.net 

Gwinnett County Charlotte Nash Charlotte.Nash@gwinnettcounty.com  

Henry County BJ Mathis chairmanmathis@co.henry.ga.us 

Henry – Locust Grove Lorene Lindsey llindsey@locustgrove-ga.gov 

Rockdale County Richard Oden richard.oden@rockdalecounty.org 

Rockdale – Conyers Randy Mills randy.mills@conyersga.com 

All are ARC Board members except Tim Downing. 

 

Atlanta Roundtable Executive Committee Membership: 

 5 roundtable members selected by Roundtable members 
o Bucky Johnson, Non-voting Chair 

o BJ Mathis 

o Tom Worthan 

o Kasim Reed 

o Bill Floyd 

o Mark Mathews 

 4 non-voting legislators selected by Chairs of House and Senate Transportation Committees 

 House 

o Mike Jacobs, District 80, repjacobs@comcast.net 

o Sean Jerguson, District 22, sean@electsean.com 

 Senate  

o Chip Rogers, District 21, chip@senatorchiprogers.com 

o Jack Murphy, District 27, jack.murphy@senate.ga.gov 

o Alternates – Valencia Seay, Doug Stoner, Renee Unterman 
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